
4 Kentucky 

All Farms 

Farm production expenses, 
total (see text) . . ...... farms. 

dollars .. 

Number of farms wath expenditures of
$1 to S499 
$500 to S999 

$1,000 to $1,999 
S2,000 to S2,999 
$3,000 to $4,999 

$5,000 to $9,999 , 
$10,000 to $19,999 . 
$20,000 and over 

Items Purchased 

Livestock and poultry .. . farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms w•th expenditures of-
51 to S99 . 
S1 00 to $499 .. 
5500 to $999 

S1 ,000 to S2,499 
52,500 to 54,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Feed for lavestock and poultry . farms 
dollars 

Number of farms w•th expenditures of-
51 to$99. 
$100 to 5499 
5500 to $999 . 

S1 ,000 to 52,499 
S2,500 to $4,999 
55,000 to S9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

Commerc•ally m1xed formula 
teeds .. farms . . 

Number of farms that used-
1 to 49 tons 
50 to 99 tons 

100 to 199 tons . 
200 to 499 tons 
500 tons and over 

Number of farms wath 
expendatures of-

51 to S99 
$100 to 5499 
$500 to $999 . 

$1,000 to $2,499 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 
510,000 and over . 

Seeds, bulbs, plants, and trees 

tons. 
dollars. 

.farms 
dollars. 

Number of farms with expenditures of
S1 to$99. 
S100 to S499 . 
S500 to $999 . 

S1 ,000 to S2,499 . 
52,500 to $4,999 . 
55,000 to $9,999 
510,000 and over . 

All Farms 

Table 5. Farm Production Expenses: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 1964 1959 

125 06~ 
522 884 371 

30 449 
19 220 

22 666 
D 673 
15 025 

D 258 
6 737 
4 037 

46 731 
91 022 451 

7 923} 
16 507 

7 339 

7 521 
3 718 
2 144 
1 579 

72 336 
82 575 032 

13 318 
31 576 } 
11 238 

9 196 } 
3 901 
1 981 
1 126 

43 734 
578 167 

liB !42 830 

41 507 
1 321 

583 
250 

73 

8 787 
19 355 

6 165 

5 433 
2 220 
1 121 

653 

63 705 
11 615 760 

34 495 
25 238 

2 603 

033 } 
257 

52 
27 

132 949 
I NA1 

I NAl 
I NAl 

(NAl 
INA) 
INA) 

INA) 
I NAl 
INA l 

'14 817 
44 591 309 

3~ 862 

5 462 
l 870 
1 015 

608 

89 784 
65 894 987 

21 181 

55 805 

10 965 

154} 
679 

66 !93 
448 760 

38 287 165 

64 522 
I 007 

321 
!57 
40 

I NAl 
I NAl 
I NAl 

I NAl 
I NAl 
INAl 
I NAl 

100 601 
!0 370 893 

69 936 
27 496 

2 339 

830 

146 803 Commercial fertilizer .farms .. 
dollars .. INA) 

I NAl 
I NAl 

I NAl 
INA) 
I NAl 

I NAl 
I NAl 
INA I 

59 049 
50 603 212 

48 479 

liB 
508 
289 
655 

112 514 
58 059 807 

34 405 

6~ 325 

11 236 

548 

I NAl 
I NA1 
(NA) 

INA I 
I NAl 

INA) 
INA) 
INA I 

I NAl 
INA I 
I NAI 

I NAI 
I NAI 
I NAl 
INA) 

69 443 
7 078 346 

50 337 
17 107 

I 432 

567 

Number of farms with expenditures of
$1 to $99 
$100to$499. 
$500 to $999 .......... . 
$1 ,000 to $2,499 ........... . 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

Lime . . . farms . . 
dollars .. 

Number of farms with expenditures of
$1 to $99 . 
$100to$499. 
$500 to $999 
51,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 .. 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over ... 

Other agncultural chemicals 
(see text) ... . farms. 

dollars .. 
Number of farms with expenditures of

$1 to $99 . 
$100to$499. 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

Gasoline and other petroleum fuel 
and oil for the farm business .. farms . . 

dollars. 
Number of farms with expenditures of

$1 to $99 . 
$100 to $499 . 
$500 to $999 ... 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Hired farm labor . . ............. farms . . 
dollars .. 

Number of farms w1th expenditures of-
$1 to $99 ............ . 
$100 to $499 
$500 to $999 .. 
$1,000 to $2.499 ............. . 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

Contract labor, machine hire, 
and customwork . . .... farms. 

dollars. 
Number of farms with expenditures of

$1 to $99 ..... 
$100to$499. 
$500 to $999 .. 
$1 ,000 to $2.499 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

All other production expenses . . .. farms. 
dollars .. 

Number of farms with expenditures of
$1 to$99 ..... 
$100 to $499 . 
$500 to $999 ... 
S1 ,000 to $2.499 ... 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

1969 

110 187 
45 895 134 

42 068 
46 792 

II ml 
676 
248 

26 094 
4 180 318 

14 080 
10 559 
1072 

337 
37 

8 
1 

55 655 
7 215 335 

40 524 
12 588 

1 498 
778 
195 
62 
10 

116 275 
34 014 894 

41 561 
57 137 
12 050 } 

4 595 

725} 172 
35 

72 251 
54 625 621 

18 746 } 
33 359 

9 509 
6 485 
2 612 

971 
569 

54 752 
19 223 781 

16 765 } 
27 984 

6 304 
2 967 } 

541 
161 
30 

99 397 
172 516 045 

10 328 
29 577 
18 875 
22 873 
10 617 

4 861 
2 266 

1964 

114 222 
38 620 412 

'16 062 
47 568 

12 284 t 
7 843 

465 

32 235 
I NAl 

I NAl 
INAl 
I NAl 
I NAl 
I NAl 
I NAl 
I NAl 

I NAl 
(NAl 

I NAl 
INA) 
I NAl 
(NAl 
I NAl 
I NA1 
I NAl 

105 375 
27 954 405 

39 781 
52 281 

9 103 
Ll 063 

147 

72 236 
39 868 790 

56 916 

6 881 
5 567 
I 830 

698 
344 

59 254 
12 283 '173 

53 892 

3 932 

1 388 

3'1 
8 

INAl 
I NAl 

I NAl 
INA1 
INAl 
I NAl 
I NAl 
INAl 
INA) 

1959 

126 124 
INA) 

I NAl 
INAl 
(NA) 

INA! 
INA I 
INA I 
INA l 

23 624 
INA I 

I NAI 
INA) 
INAl 
INA I 
INA) 
I NAI 
INA) 

INA) 
INA I 

I NAI 
INA I 
I NAl 
INA) 
I NAI 
I NAl 
I NAI 

127 409 
23 238 033 

69 658 
'16 686 

7 681 
3 309 

75 

74 506 
34 671 795 

60 717 

6 578 
4 837 
l SOl 

56! 
312 

61 557 
10 357 675 

57 538 

097 

870 

45 
7 

INA) 
INA) 

INA) 
INA I 
INA) 
INA) 
I NAl 
INA) 
I NAl 

Note: Data partially based on a sample, see appendix A. 

All Farms 

Selected Machinery and Equipment 

Automobiles 
Motortrucks mclud1ng p•ckups 
Tractors other than garden tractors 
and motor tillers 

Rtdtng garden tractors 7 hp and over 

Gram and bean combmes, self propelled 
CotnpJckers, corn heads, and 

picker shellers 
Ptckup balers 

Estrmated market value of all 
mach1nery and equipment, total . 

8 y value groups. 
$1 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $4,999 .. 
$5,000 to $9,999 .. 

Note: Data partially based on a sample, see append•x A. 

Table 6. Machinery and Equipment on Place: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 
Equipment manufactured-

1965 or later 1964 01 earliel 1964 1959 

Farms 
reportmg 

82 505 
77 127 

90 036 
5 534 

192 

15 322 
23 483 

Number 

104 853 
97 !07 

137 !05 
5 856 

4 565 

16 689 
24 121 

1969 
Farms reportmg 

113 449 

15 470 
61 987 
20 481 

Farms 
reporling 

48 341 
38 757 

35 154 
4 047 

2 575 

6 599 
11 547 

Number 

55.914 
43 879 

2 740 

7 103 
11 720 

Dollars 

583 339 499 

8 542 355 
149 825 260 
131 694 955 

Fa1ms 
reporting 

42 345 
44 956 

64 100 
1 538 

725 

9 106 
12 149 

$10,000 to $19,999 
$20,000 to $29,999 ... 

$30,000 to $49,999 
$50,000 and over ... 

Numbe1 

48 939 
53 228 

89 591 
1 604 

825 

9 586 
12 401 

Farms 
reporting 

101 754 
74 !98 

82 835 
INAl 

308 

15 726 
21 !26 

Fa1ms 
Numbe1 reporting 

130 609 101 985 
90 478 65 853 

118 404 77 338 
INA) INAI 

2 539 I NAl 

16 291 !6 331 
21 476 18 155 

Farms reporting 

546 
599 

1969 

Number 

1!6 644 
74 947 

103 415 
INA) 

I NAl 

!6 692 
lB 397 

Dollars 

131 028 105 
67 535 627 

54 493 730 
40 219 4 
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